HC2, HC3
HOT WATER COIL --- CASED
MULTIPOISE
Product Data
A07331
Fig. 1 – Model HC2 / HC3
The SmartSourcet hydronic coil incorporates proven standards
for reliable system operation and performance. The HC2 and

warranty on parts.
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
1---2 3 4 5---6 7---9 10---12 13 14 15---16
HC 2 A XX 017 050 A A AA
Description # of Rows Major Series Not Used Cabinet Width Heating Capacity Variations Minor Series Package
Hydronic Coil 2 --- 2 Rows
3 --- 3 Rows
A --- Series 017 --- 17” Cabinet
021 --- 21” Cabinet
024 --- 24” Cabinet
050 --- 50,000 BTU
065 --- 65,000 BTU
070 --- 70,000 BTU
080 --- 80,000 BTU
090 --- 90,000 BTU
100 --- 100,000 BTU
A --- Basic A --- Series AA --- One Pack
DIMENSIONS
2.51”
(64 mm)
A07328
Fig. 2 – Models HC2 / HC3
DIMENSIONS
UNIT SIZE A B
HC2AXX017050
HC3AXX017065
18.45 in.
469 mm
16.24 in.
413 mm
HC2AXX021070
HC3AXX021090
21.95 in.
558 mm
19.04 in.
484 mm
HC2AXX024080
HC3AXX024100
25.52 in.
648 mm
22.60 in.
574 mm
H
C
2
/H
C
3
3
RATINGS AND PERFORMANCE
Table 1 – Heating Capacity -- Hot Water Coils -- HC2AXX017050
EWT
(F) GPM PD
(FT)
CFM
625 875 1125
AIR ENTERING TEMPERATURE EDB (F)
60 65 70 75 60 65 70 75 60 65 70 75
140
3.0 2.1
TC 24.10 22.62 21.13 19.64 28.45 26.71 24.97 23.21 31.72 29.79 27.85 25.90
LDB 95.3 98.2 101.0 103.9 89.8 93.0 96.2 99.5 85.8 89.3 92.8 96.2
LW
T 123.7 124.7 125.7 126.7 120.7 121.9 123.1 124.3 118.5 119.8 121.1 122.5
4.0 3.1
TC 25.48 23.90 22.32 20.74 30.46 28.59 26.71 24.83 34.30 32.20 30.09 27.98
LDB 97.3 100.0 102.8 105.5 91.9 95.0 98.1 101.2 87.9 91.3 94.6 97.9
LW
T 127.1 127.9 128.7 129.5 124.5 125.5 126.4 127.4 122.6 123.7 124.7 125.8
5.0 4.0
TC 26.38 24.75 23.11 21.47 31.81 29.85 27.89 25.92 36.06 33.84 31.62 29.40
LDB 98.6 101.3 103.9 106.6 93.3 96.3 99.3 102.3 89.4 92.6 95.8 99.1